

James Scarola
Vice President
Harris Nuclear Plant

SEP 6 2002

SERIAL: HNP-02-119

10 CFR 50.4

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTENTION: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT
DOCKET NO. 50-400/LICENSE NO. NPF-63
NOTIFICATION OF FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER FOR INTERIM
SAFEGUARDS AND SECURITY COMPENSATORY MEASURES FOR
SHEARON HARRIS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On February 25, 2002, the NRC issued a letter Subject: "Issuance of Order for Interim Safeguards and Security Compensatory Measures for – Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 1." Section III, C.1 of the order required Carolina Power & Light (CP&L) Company, within 20 days, to submit to the NRC a schedule for achieving compliance with each requirement described in Attachment 2. The schedule for the Harris Nuclear Plant (HNP) was enclosed in letter SERIAL: HNP-02-035, "Twenty-Day Response to Order for Interim Safeguards and Security Compensatory Measures for Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant," dated March 18, 2002.

Section III, C.2 of the order requires that CP&L report to the NRC when full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 has been achieved. CP&L hereby notifies the NRC that full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 of the order has been achieved. No commitments are contained in this submittal.

Please refer any questions regarding this submittal to Mr. John Caves at (919) 362-3137.

Sincerely,

MGW/mgw

PO Box 165 New Hill, NC 27562 Document Control Desk SERIAL: HNP-02-119

James Scarola, having been first duly sworn, did depose and say that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief; and the sources of his information are employees, contractors, and agents of Carolina Power & Light Company.

Arlend S. Yarbor ough Notary (Seal)

My commission expires:

2-21-2005

c: Mr. J. B. Brady (NRC Senior Resident Inspector, HNP)

Mr. L. A. Reyes (NRC Regional Administrator, Region II)

Mr. R. Subbaratnam (NRR Project Manager, HNP)

